
CKRHA Kentucky State Championship
August 12, 2023
Stanford, Kentucky
Judges: Daniel Carmichael, Rick McGaha

WEANLINGS/YEARLINGS
1. MR DIAMOND T, Denise Calhoun O/E
2. BACK THE BLUE ERE, Julie George for Brandy Tackett
3. RUGER IN DIXIE, Todd Wooldridge for Lynn Womack

RACKING PLEASURE
1. ON A TIMELINE, Otis Hughes for Phyllis Langley
2. BLUE EYED BANDIT, Mallie Smith O/E

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH
1. MISS BONNIE BLUE BUTLER, Briley Good for Greywood Manor Farm
2. BLUE EYED BANDIT, Mallie Smith O/E
3. MAJORS COAL BLACK, Kenton Short for Casen Daniel

MODEL
1. IM WALKING UP A STORM, Billy Howard for William Keith
2. HES IN IT TO WIN IT, Paige Porter O/E

TWO YEAR OLD/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. ARMED LINEMAN, Robby Bradley for Elizabeth Tyra
2. THE FASCINATOR, Jordan Caudill for Dr Marion Pennington
3. HIGH SHERIFF SM, Shane Mullins O/E

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION AMATEUR
1. REBEL HONOR, Tony Hungate for Rhonda Hungate
2. WEE WEE MAN, Kali Osborne for Jarred Osborne
3. GOTCHA COACH, Kennedi Sandlin O/E

SHOW PLEASURE/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. EUBANK, Robby Bradley for Robby/Sydney Bradley
2. GUN RUNNER THF, Vicki Watkins for Morgan/Watkins

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION FOUR YEAR OLD
1. LIGHTS CAMERA ACTION SCB, Adam Blazer for Don/Olivia Scalf
2. THE HELL CAT, Matt Porter for Paige Porter

TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH



1. I AM I SAID, Briley Good for Regina Swinford
2. BURNING SILVER, Haylee McClure for Josh McClure
3. THE LOUISIANA LINEMAN, Noah Osborne for Amanda Taylor
4. MAJORS COAL BLACK, Kenton Short for Casen Daniel

PARK PERFORMANCE/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. HOOEY, Darrell Collins for The Collins Family
2. THE DIXIE GAL, Kerrington Stamper for Kerrington/Aaron Stamper

SPOTTED PLEASURE KEG SHOD
1. RAES ROCKIN GREY, Lane Wooldridge for Raelyn Grace Morrison
2. JAZZ (sp), Kim Humble for Thomas/Vickie Lunn

YOUTH 17 & UNDER
1. CASHLOTTO, Carson Mills for Tara Mills
2. HAWKS MISS CARMELITA, Sophia Dean for Zamora/McInnes
3. IM JFK BOLD, Lacey Tillet for Doug Powers
4. HAWKEYES MOUSE, Grace Hammock for Gary Feldman

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE ENGLISH
1. ETS EXTORTION, Ramona Wilson O/E
2. ABSOLUTS PERFECT FINISH, Julie George O/E
3. THE MIDNIGHT DOLLAR, Matt Porter for Steve Calhoun
4. MISS BONNIE BLUE BUTLER, Scott Good for Greywood Manor Farm

SPEED RACKING THREE & FOUR YEAR OLD OPEN
1. HIGHWAYS COUNTRY GIRL, Sue Dunn for DremaMusick

PLANTATION PLEASURE
1. SKYDOCTOR, Darrell Collins O/E
2. ARMED BUT KID N, Robby Bradley for Jason Joseph

COUNTRY PLEASURE YOUTH
1. HES SO RAD, Addie Jo Nelson for Robin Gabehart
2. BROADWELL, Briley Good for Jonathan/Jennifer Good
3. BURNING SILVER, Haylee McClure for Josh McClure
4. THE LOUISIANA LINEMAN, Noah Osborne for Amanda Taylor

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE WESTERN
1. ITS ALL ABOUT CHOO, Julie George O/E
2. THE MIDNIGHT DOLLAR, Denise Calhoun for Steve Calhoun
3. MISS BONNIE BLUE BUTLER, Scott Good for Greywood Manor Farm
4. JAZZ (sp), Kim Humble for Thomas/Vickie Lunn



AMATEUR SPECIALTY
1. NINE BLACK ROSES, Scott Good for Scott Good/Greywood Manor Farm
2. STRONG FINISH, Kim Massengale for Balcerzak/Massengale
3. 90 PROOF JOSE, Kelly Becknell for Becknell/McQuerry

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION YOUTH 17 & UNDER
1. I AM A SURVIVOR, Anna Lauren Osborne for Robinette/Blankenship

ALL DAY PLEASURE
1. SHES KADILLAC KATE, Lore Patterson for Patterson Family
2. SECOND AMENDMENT, Tisha Cole O/E
3. HES BLACK PEPPER, Jamie Lunsford for Ellie Grace Lunsford
4. DIVALICIOUS, Dr Marion Pennington O/E
5. KUDOS, Keaton Graves for Regina Swinford

RACKING COUNTRY PLEASURE
1. ON A TIMELINE, Shana Hughes for Phyllis Langley
2. NOCTURNAL, Ashlyn Osborne O/E

AOT SPECIALTY
1. LYNYRD SKYNYRD JONES, Sammie Tyra for Elizabeth Tyra
2. BLACK GINS BOOTLEGGER, Jarred Osborne for Denise Calhoun
3. MASTER CODE, Kim Massengale for Massengale/Balcerzak

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. THE DIXIE KING, Cloia Collins for Darrell Collins
2. BROADWELL, Briley Good for Jonathan/Jennifer Good
3. OH MY LITTLE DARLIN, Mariah Hubbard O/E
4. SILVERS STARLITE BOB, Josh McClure O/E

SPEED RACKING COUNTRY
1. SPECK OF SONY, Kerry Jeffries for Mike Carter
2. WHITEOUT, Lucas Day for Kenny Day

TRAIL PLEASURE
1. JAZZ & EVERYTHING, Judy Rose for The Collins Family
2. I AM I SAID, Trinity Leon for Regina Swinford
3. SILVERS STARLITE BOB, Josh McClure O/E

THREE & FOUR YEAR OLD/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. GEORGE OF THE JUNGLE, Robby Bradley for Terry Logan Lunsford

ALL DAY PLEASURE YOUTH
1. HES BLACK PEPPER, Ellie Grace Lunsford O/E



2. BURNING SILVER, Kendall McClure for Josh McClure
3. THE LOUISIANA LINEMAN, Noah Osborne for Amanda Taylor
4. HES IN IT TO WIN IT, Layla Wilds for Paige Porter
5. MAJORS COAL BLACK, Kenton Short for Casen Daniel

NOVICE WALKING
1. SKYHIGH DELILAH, Rachel Back O/E
2. MAGIC DRAGON, Chandler Ball for Bryce/Kevin Bailey

SPEED RACKING
1. HIGHWAYS BRIMSTONE, Sue Dunn for Drema Musick
2. ONE BAD HOMBRE (R), Cliff Sullivan O/E
3. BREEZE, Eric Caudill O/E
4. WICKED OF THE WILD, Kerry Jeffries O/E
5. THE MAVERICK, Jordan Mann O/E

OPEN SPECIALTY CHAMPIONSHIP/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. THE DIXIE DOLLAR, Jordan Caudill for Tommy Garren

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION CHAMPIONSHIP
1. HES UNBRIDLED (R), Adam Blazer O/E
2. THE GOLD STANDARD, Kennedi Sandlin for John Ray Collins
3. A MAGIC JAZZ MAN, Matthew Porter O/E
4. I AM A SURVIVOR, Jarred Osborne for Robinette/Blankenship

RACKING CHAMPIONSHIP
1. A SHADY CHARACTER, Paige Porter O/E
2. EKG, Rhonda Hungate O/E


